e l e c t r o n i c
Quality is our Drive.
Assembly and Commissioning Instructions
Softstarters
SAS 3...11
SAS 11PUST, 22PUST
SAS 3...11, SAS 11PUST, 22PUST 1
Stand 04/10 10800.10002

motors and motors with separated windings.
8.1 Environmental conditions
Type designation SAS SAS .. PUST
3 5,5 7,5 11 11 22
Mains/Motor voltage X1-X2 jumpered
according to DIN EN 50160 (IEC 38)
160 ... 240V ±10%   50/60Hz 400V ±15% 50
Hz
Mains/Motor voltage X1-X2 not jumpered
according to DIN EN 50160 (IEC 38)
380 ... 480V ±10%   50/60Hz
max. Motor rating at 230V
(rated power)
1,5kW 3kW 4kW 5,5kW
max. Motor rating at 380/415V
(rated power)
3kW 5,5kW 7,5kW 11kW 11kW 22kW
Rated device current 6,5A 12A 15A 25A 25A 32A
min. Motor load 10% of device rating
Acceleration time 0,5 … 5s
Starting torque 0 … 50%
Restart time 200ms
max. Switching frequency at
5x IN and 5s tacc
100/h 80/h 50/h 30/h 120/h 60/h
I²t - Power semiconductors in (A²s) 265 610 4900 4900 4900 6050
ext. semiconductor protection fuses 25A 35A 60A 100A 100A 125A
ext. fuses to UL Claas J 20A 35A 60A 80A 80A 100A
Weight 300g 400g 2700g 3000g
Ambient temperature 0 ... 40°C up to an installation altitude of 1000m,
not exposed to moisture condensation
Storage temperature -25 ... 75°C
Power reductiona
a. The reductions refer to rated power output.
above 40°C - 2% per 1°C up to max. 60°C and
altitudes above 1000m -2% per 100m
Degree of protection IP 00
Environment Overvoltage categ. III (TT / TN-systems),
pollution degree 2
Installation class 3
10 SAS 3...11, SAS 11PUST, 22PUST
9. Dimensioning rules
9.1 Dimensioning of pre-fuses
Pre-fuses F can be dimensioned according to the following instructions.
Basically, two types of fuse protection are available for the user.
1. Fusing according to allocation type „1“, DIN EN 60947-4-2.
After a short circuit, the VersiStart II device is allowed to be inoperative and repair work is
possible.
2. Fusing according to allocation type „2“, DIN EN 60947-4-2.
After a short circuit, the device must be suitable for further use. However, there is the
danger that the contacts of the bypass or braking relays weld. Therefore, if possible, these